Subject: CJA's opposition to Chief Judge Kaye &, additionally, for concurrent legislative resolution for her removal/impeachment

Date: 3/2/2007, 5:54 PM

From: Ctr for Judicial Accountability <judgewatchers@aol.com>

To:jacob@nysun.com

Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

TO: <u>NEW YORK SUN</u> Jacob Gershman

RE: Tuesday, March 6, 2007 Confirmation Hearing -- Chief Judge Judith Kaye

Attached is CJA's narrative statement in support of oral testimony in opposition to Chief Judge Kaye's confirmation. The last paragraph additionally requests a concurrent legislative resolution for Chief Judge Kaye's removal/impeachment, in the event of Senate confirmation. It has already been sent to the Senate Judiciary Committee -- and is posted on our website, <u>www.judgewatch.org</u>, most conveniently accessible *via* the top panel "Latest News", which -- under the heading "The Corruption of 'Merit Selection' to New York's Highest State Court" -- links to "Judith S. Kaye - 2007".

Will call you on Monday morning, if I don't hear from you before then.

Thank you.

statement-3-2-07.pdf (1516KB)

Elena Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) Tel: 914-421-1200 Direct E-Mail: judgewatchers@aol.com